The Law Offices of Charles R. Zeh, Esq.

Attorneys and Counselors at Law

Charles R. Zeh, Esq. 6900 South McCarran Blvd, Suite 2040 Sender's e-mail address
Pete Cladianos III, Esq. Reno, Nevada 89509 CRZeh@aol.com
Phone (775) 323-5700
Fax (775) 786-8183
Office e-mail: karen@crzehlaw.com

MEMORANDUM

From: OSH al Counsel
Charles AEsq.

Re:  Vacating all August 13 and 14, 2025 Hearings - Courtesy Notices

Date: August 8, 2025

This is a courtesy notice that all matters on the OSH Review Board August 13 and 14,
2025, docket are vacated in their entirety due to the lack of a quorum. All matters are vacated
and will be rescheduled. The Board meeting is hereby cancelled.

A formal Order will follow.
cc: Jorge Macias, Board Chairman

and Board Members
Jimmy Andrews

Admitted in Minnesota and Nevada



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that I am an employee of the Law Offices of Charles R. Zeh, Esq., and that on
this date I served the attached document, Notice Regarding August 13 and 14, 2025 OSH Review
Board Hearings on those parties identified below e-mailing the same to the following e-mail
addresses listed below.

LV 24-2236 Geodis Logistics LLC dba Geodis

Salli Ortiz, Esq. - sortiz@dir.nv.gov

David B. Dornak, Esq. - ddornak@fisherphillips.com
Travis W. Vance, Esq. - tvance@fisherphillips.com

LV 24-2304 Unified Container, LLC
Salli Ortiz, Esq. - sortiz@dir.nv.gov
Doug Coon, Member - dougcoon@andersondairy.com

LV 25-2390 Selame Market, Inc.
Salli Ortiz, Esq. - sortiz@dir.nv.gov

Samuel Mekonnen - Selammarketic@ Yahoo.com

LV 24-2299 Ignite Teen Treatment

Salli Ortiz, Esq. - sortiz@dir.nv.gov

Mark H. Hutchings, Esq. - Mhutchings@hutchingslawgroup.com
John B. Lanning, Esq. - john@hutchingslawgroup.com

LV 24-2254 TBC-The Boring Company

Salli Ortiz, Esq. - sortiz@dir.nv.gov

Dale R. Kuykendall, Esq. - dale.kuykendall@jacksonlewis.com
Sierra Vierra, Esq. - sierra.vierra@jacksonlewis.com

LV 25-2334 Woodland Framing, Inc
Salli Ortiz, Esq. - sortiz@dir.nv.gov
Christopher R. McCullough, Esq. - chrislaw@mcpalaw.com

LV 24-2284 Partee LL.C dba Nothing Bundt Cakes
Salli Ortiz, Esq. - sortiz@dir.nv.gov
Christopher R. McCullough, Esq. - chrislaw@mcpalaw.com

LV 25-2323 KR Young Staffing Group dba Atwork Personnel Services
Salli Ortiz, Esq. - sortiz@dir.nv.gov

Noel M. Hernandez, Esq. - noel.hernandez@ogletree.com
Michael Rubin, Esq. - michael.rubin@ogletree.com
Michael A. D'Auria, Esq. - michael.d'auria@ogletree.com

LV 24-2243 Harber Company, Inc. Dba Mountain Cascade of Nevada
Salli Ortiz, Esq. - sortiz@dir.nv.gov
Perry P. Poff, Esq. - perry@Oshalaw.net




LV 18-1948 Pier Construction & Development, LLC
Salli Ortiz, Esq. - sortiz@dir.nv.gov
Eric Zimbelman, Esq. - ezimbelman@peelbrimley.com

LV 22-2179 Deco West, Inc.
Salli Ortiz, Esq. - sortiz@dir.nv.gov
Cody S. Mounteer, Esq. - cmounteer@maclaw.com

LV 21-2071 Carpino Stone Applications
Salli Ortiz, Esq., - sortiz@dir.nv.gov

Certified mail to the following:

Carpino Stone Applications

c/o Nevada Corporate Headquarters, Inc.
Commercial Registered Agent,

4730 S. Fort Apache Rd., Suite 1300
Las Vegas, NV 89147

Carpino Stone Applications
Michael Carpino, President
5810 South Wynn Rd.
Las Vegas, NV 89147

LV 18-1952 Westcor Construction

Salli Ortiz, Esq. - sortiz@dir.nv.gov

Raymond Perez, II, Esq. - Raymond.Perez@jacksonlewis.com
Deverie Christensen, Esq. - deverie.christensen@jacksonlewis.com
Hilary A. Williams, Esq. - hilary.williamson@jacksonlewis.com

LV 19-1990 Sofidel America Corp. dba Sofidel America

Salli Ortiz, Esq. - sortiz@dir.nv.gov

William Curphey, Esq. - billcurphey@gmail.com
Allison Kheel, Esq. - Akheel@fisherphillips.com

RNO 25-2326 Sun Valley General Improvement
Salli Ortiz, Esq. - sortiz@dir.nv.gov
Brad Baeckel - bbaeckel@svgid.com
Fred Hurtzig - fhurtzig@svgid.com

RNO 25-2349 Maverick, NV LLC
Salli Ortiz, Esq. - sortiz@dir.nv.gov
Alka Ramchandani-Raj - Araj@littler.com

RNO 25-2350 | Maverick NV LLC
Salli Ortiz, Esq. - sortiz@dir.nv.gov
Alka Ramchandani-Raj - Araj@littler.com




RNO 21-2066

RCA Guns and Ammo LLC
Salli Ortiz, Esq. - Sortiz@dir.nv.gov
Richard P. Davies, Esq. - Richard@richardpdavieslaw.com

RNO 20-2056

Hotel Nevada and Gambling Hall, Ltd.
Salli Ortiz, Esq. - sortiz@dir.nv.gov
Alayne M. Opie, Esq. - opia@gtlaw.com

RNO 20-2057

Hotel Nevada and Gambling Hall, Ltd.
Salli Ortiz, Esq. - sortiz@dir.nv.gov
Alayne M. Opie, Esq. - opia@gtlaw.com

LV 24-2231

Greenway Industries, LL.C
Salli Ortiz, Esq. - sortiz@dir.nv.gov

Certified Mail to the following:
Greenway Industries, LLC
Attention: Miguel Valdez

4440 South Arville Street, Suite #40,
Las Vegas, NV 89103

Peel Brimley, LLP

Commercial Registered Agent

3333 East Serene Avenue, Suite 200
Henderson, NV 89074

LV 24-2232

Greenway Industries, LL.C
Salli Ortiz, Esq. - sortiz@dir.nv.gov

Certified Mail to the following:
Greenway Industries, LL.C
Attention: Miguel Valdez

4440 South Arville Street, Suite #40,
Las Vegas, NV 89103

Peel Brimley, LLP

Commercial Registered Agent

3333 East Serene Avenue, Suite 200
Henderson, NV 89074

Dated this 8" day of August, 2025. /
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An Employee of f{
The Law Offices of Charles R. Zeh, Esq



